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Overview of Candidates

Geographical Group | (out of which to select a maximum of 4 candidates)

Lars ARRHENIUS
Ombudsman / The Equality Ombudsman, Sweden

Contact: Lars.arrhenius@do.se

Overview: Lars Arrhenius

Laurence BOND
Director / Irish Human Rights and Equality Commission, Ireland

Contact: Laurence.Bond@ihrec.ie

Overview: Laurence Bond

Valérie FONTAINE
Adviser for Partnership & Public Relations / Defender of Rights, France

Contact: valerie.fontaine@defenseurdesdroits.fr

Overview: Valérie Fontaine
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Marco Van HAEGENBORGH
Head of Unit Lokaal NL
Unia - Interfederal Centre for Equal Opportunities, Belgium

Contact: marco.vanhaegenborgh@unia.be

Overview: Marco Van Haegenborgh

Rainer HILTUNEN
Head of Office / Non-Discrimination Ombudsman, Finlan

Contact: rainer.hiltunen@ oikeus.fi

Overview: Rainer Hiltunen

Geographical Group Il (out of which to select a maximum of 3 candidates)

Rhoda GARLAND

Executive Director / Commission for the Rights of Persons with Disability, Malta

Contact: rhoda.garland@crpd.org.mt

Overview: Rhoda Garland

Miha LOBNIK
Head of the Institution / Advocate of the Principle of Equality, Slovenia

Contact: miha.lobnik@zagovornik-rs.si

Overview : Miha Lobnik
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Silvia PORUBANOVA
Executive Director / National Centre for Human Rights, Slovakia

Contact: porubanova@snslp.sk

Overview: Silvia Porubdnova

Geographical Group Il (out of which to select a maximum of 2 candidates)

Robert GAJDA
Commissioner / Commissioner for Protection from Discrimination, Albania

Contact: Robert.gajda@kmd.al

Overview: Robert Gajda

Kalliopi LYKOVARDI
Deputy Ombudsperson for Equal Treatment / Greek Ombudsman, Greece

Contact: lykovardi@synigoros.gr

Overview: Kalliopi Lykovardi

Tena SIMONOVIC EINWALTER
0 Ombudswoman / Office of the Ombudswoman, Croatia
ir' Contact: tena.simonovic.einwalter@ombudsman.hr
\

Overview: Tena Simonovic Einwalter
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